delcoremy.com
38SI™ Heavy Duty Brushless
Alternator
FEATURES & BENEFITS
 Brushless Advantage: fewer moving parts
means less wear and longer life
 Equipped with Remote Sense which can
reduce battery charge time by 50%

Relay
Tech Support  800-372-0222
If you need assistance with part number identification
or electrical system troubleshooting, we’re here to help.
38SI 12V POWER CURVE
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
Alternator (RPM)
A
m
ps
250
200
150
100
50
0
38SI 215 Amps
Leece Neville
200 Amps
COMPETITIVE COMPARISON
Specs  Delco Remy 38SI Leece Neville
Temp. Rating 130°C/266°F 125°C/257°F
Average E�cency 72% 62%
Max Output 215 Amps 200 Amps
Stator Diameter 5.98 in/152 mm 6.61 in/168 mm
Length 9.99 in/253.8 mm 11 in/280 mm
Remote Sense Standard Optional
COMPETITIVE INTERCHANGE DATA
Mounting
Part # Output
(Amps) Part # Sales # Output
(Amps)
Delco Remy 38SI Leece Neville
Pad 8600707 215
BLP2362GH BLD/P
200
BLP2357GH BLD/P
Melco / Mitsubishi
AM0071 A200 200
Bosch
AL9962SB Long Haul 200
AL9921LL Long Haul
Extreme 200
1.68 in
42.90 mm
4.97 in
126.3 mm
3.33 in
84.60 mm
6.94 in
176.50 mm
2.95 in
75.00 mm